GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1274
FOR ANSWER ON 13/02/2023

DE-CARBONISING STEEL

1274. Ms. SUSHMITA DEV:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government plans to give any Production Linked Incentive (PLI) to steel industries for switching to green steel or decarbonising the production process, if so, details thereof;

(b) if not, reasons therefor; and

’

(c) whether Government plans to make all steel manufacturers to be certified by Responsible Steel, the global standard certification programme, if not, reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a)&(b): No, Sir. The current Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme is for producing Specialty Steel. At present, there is no proposal under consideration in this Ministry to give any PLI to steel industries for switching to green steel or decarbonising the production process.

(c) No, Sir. There is no such proposal under consideration in this Ministry
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